the revenue and expense impact of the consolidation of the Sparks Medical Properties as if it had been consolidated
effective January 1, 2013, since our Consolidated Statement of Income for the first three months of 2014 includes the
revenue and expenses associated with Sparks Medical Properties. As mentioned above, Palmdale Medical Properties
was included in our financial statements on a consolidated basis through June 30, 2013, therefore, there is no �As

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 38

Adjusted� presentation for Palmdale Medical Properties for the first three months of 2013. There was no material
impact to our net income as a result of the consolidation of these LLCs.

21

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended March 31, 2014 as compared to Three Months Ended March 31, 2013:

As reported in
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2014

As reported in
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2013

Three
months
ended

March 31,
2013

Statements
of Income
for Sparks
Medical
Properties

�As
Adjusted�
Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2013

�As
Adjusted�
Variance

Revenues $ 14,288 $ 13,885 $ 287 $ 14,172 $ 116
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 4,826 4,814 83 4,897 71
Advisory fees to UHS 610 571 0 571 (39)
Other operating expenses 3,933 3,665 166 3,831 (102)
Transaction costs 62 82 0 82 20

9,431 9,132 249 9,381 (50)

Income before equity in income of
unconsolidated LLCs, interest expense
and gains 4,857 4,753 38 4,791 66
Equity in income of unconsolidated
LLCs 593 569 34 603 (10)
Gains on fair value recognition resulting
from purchase of minority interests in
majority-owned LLCs 316 0 0 0 316
Interest expense, net (1,992) (1,895) (72) (1,967) (25)

Net income $ 3,774 $ 3,427 $ 0 $ 3,427 $ 347

For the three months ended March 31, 2014, net income was $3.8 million as compared to $3.4 million during the
comparable prior year quarter.

The $347,000 increase in net income during the first quarter of 2014, as compared to the comparable prior year
quarter, was attributable to:

� an increase of $316,000 resulting from the aggregate gain recorded on the fair value recognition in
connection with the purchase of minority interests in majority-owned LLCs, as discussed above, and;

� other combined net increases of $31,000.

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 40